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It’s April in the Ozarks—the trees are blooming and the birds are singing! One day it is raining and freezing and the
next its 70 degrees and | want to be outside playing in the dirt!! That’s just Spring in the Ozarks | guess—I should be
used to it since | have lived here most of my life!

Our speaker this month is Jane Johansson and the title of her talk is "A Constant School of Excitement: Albert C.
Ellithorpe and the Border War. She is a native of Oklahoma and earned her bachelor's degree at Oklahoma Baptist
University. Her master's degree in library science and her Ph.D. in American history were earned at the University of
North Texas. She is a professor of history at Rogers State University and commutes weekly between her home in
Pryor and her home in Alva, where her husband is an assistant professor of English at Northwestern Oklahoma State
University. Jane has spent much of her life studying the American Civil War and has a particular interest in the trans-
Mississippi theater of the war. | look forward to hearing Jane’s presentation on the 12!

| want to thank Dr. Piston for doing such a wonderful job with the book raffle! He and his wife, Nancy, have
graciously taken all the books left to the Round Table by Ralph Thaemlitz into their home. That is no small feat and |
am very grateful for their assistance.

My sincere thanks also goes out to Karen Hamer and Jacquie Faenger for the wonderful treats they bring for us each
month!! | always tell myself that | don’t need any dessert but they always bring something | can’t pass up!! Be sure
and put your donations in the kitty so we can continue to have these fine treats.

I think we almost have this year’s speakers finalized. Here is what we have:
May—Cherrie Mann, Civil War Round Table of the Ozarks

June—Dr. Kristen Oertel, University of Tulsa

July—John Sellars, Executive Director of the History Museum

August—TBD

September—Kyle Sinisi, The Citadel

If anyone has any speakers they would like to see come to the Round Table please let Dr. Piston or myself know!

I look forward to seeing all of you on the 12®"—remember to pay your dues if you haven’t yet and bring a friend!!

Connie Langum
President, CWRTO

Upcoming Presentations 2017

April--Jane Johansson--Rogers State University

May—Cherrie Mann, Civil War Round Table of the Ozarks

June--Dr. Kristen Oertel, University of Tulsa

July--John Sellars, Executive Director, History Museum on the Square

August--thd

September--Kyle Sinisi, The Citadel

October--Marlon Barber, Missouri State University

November--Larry Peterson, President of The Rocky Mountain Civil War Round Table
December--Christmas dinner




Civil War Round Table of the Ozarks

CIVIL WAR ROUND TABLE OF THE OZARKS
Minutes of Meeting 3-8-17

Meeting called to order by President Connie Langum.
Invocation given by Stubby Kyle followed by the Pledge to the Flag.

Walt Hamer announced he had made new membership badges. Please leave on table when meeting ends.

Minutes of last meeting in the Buck & Ball were approved. Connie thanked the ladies who bring the snacks each month
and also thanked Jacob Scott for his efforts with the Buck & Ball.

Treasury report given by Janet Sing.

Membership report by Jim Scaminaci; membership total at 66.

Fundraising report by Dan Cunningham. Dan asked members to patronize restaurants who donate to the CWRTO and
make an effort to thank the managers for their contributions.

Ted Hilmer reported on activities at Wilson's Creek National Battlefield.

Arts in the Park schedule for 2017 is available. First concert is Sat. April 29 with the College of the Ozarks Concert Band
and the last concert will be on June 3 with the Ray House Jamboree. The CWRTO voted to sponsor the May 20 concert
featuring the "Missouri Boatride Blue Grass”. Ted

discussed the Wilson's Creek Foundation Document Overview and passed out brochures on what the foundation
promotes.

Volunteer training at Wilson's Creek will start Monday, March 13, 2017 and continue for the next two weeks. Ted also
mentioned the new Secretary of the Interior, Ryan Zinke from Montana, who arrived for his first day on the job in

Washington, D.C., on horseback.

Travis Archie reported on activities taking place with the “Sons of the Confederacy” organization. These events will be
reported in the next issue of the Buck & Ball.

Bill Piston reported on the book raffle.

Connie introduced our guest speaker for the evening, Mike Calvert, who is President of the Western Civil War Round Table
of Missouri. His presentation was on the first battle of Independence, MO.

Meeting adjourned.

Respectfully submitted,
John D. Kinsley, Secretary

Annual Restaurant Sponsors for the Civil War Round Table of the Ozarks

Chili’s Colton’s Steak House Golden Corral Bambino’s
D’Arpinos Longhorn Steakhouse Old Chicago Olive Garden
Village Inn Outback Steakhouse Red Lobster TGI Friday’s

Steak and Shake Famous Dave’s BBQ



Civil War Round Table of the Ozarks
ﬁ Membership Renewal Reminder

q@vﬂ War We appreciate your past participation in the CWRTO and we look
“% Round Table forward to your involvement in the coming year.
of the Ozarks
2017 Couple’s Membership........c.vvuiiiiiiiii i, $35.00 O
2017 Individual Membership..........cooviiiiiiiiiiiii e, $25.00 O
2017 Student Membership..........c.ooviiiiiiiiiii e, $10.00 O

Use Application Form

Civil War Round Table of the Ozarks
P.O. Box 3451, Springfield, MO 65808-3451
“Meeting Continuously since 1960”

Date: New Renewal  Email Address

Name: Address

City State: Zip: Ph/Cell/Home

Yearly Due 1% Qtr. 2" Qtr. 34 Qtr. 4™ Qtr.
Individual $25.00 $20.00 $15.00 $10.00
Individual/Spouse  $35.00 $30.00 $25.00 $20.00
Full Time Student ~ $10.00 $7.50 $5.00 $2.50

Mail Check to: CWRTO, P.O. Box 3451, Springfield, MO 65808-3451 Payable to: CWRTO



CWRTO Members

ADKINS, R. E. Gene
AKERS, Betty **
Archie, Travis
ARMSTRONG, O K
BEAUCHAMP, Gene
BLACK, Fran
BRIDGES, Frank
BUFFAT, Steve
CLIFTON, Jody
CLINTON, Norma
COAY, Thomas
CORTNER, Jon
COWART, Laura, N.
COWART, Walter, L.
CUMMINGS, Roger
CUNNINGHAM, Dan
DITZLER, Linda
DRAKE, Robert
EAGLEBURGER, Len **
FAENGER, Jacquelyn
FAENGER, Robert
FRY, Jerry 2017=2018
FULLER, Sue

FUNK, Hal

FUNK, Kathy
GALLION, James
GARRETT, Don
GOURLEY, Clyde
GOURLEY, Marge
HAMER, Karen
HAMER, Walter
HARKREADER, Ann
HARKREADER, Damon
HENNESSY, Gerard
HICKMAN, Brian
HIGDON, Gail
HIGDON, Tom
HILLMER, Ted
IRWIN, Ray

IRWIN, Sherry
JONES, Jim

KECK, Don

KETEL, Dale
KINSLEY, John, D.
KYLE, Stubby
LANGUM, Connie
LEE,Carol
LEMMONS, Jake **
MANN, Cherrie
MARTIN, Dudley
MARTIN, Kay
MCALEAR, John
MCALEAR, Sally

BOLD Names have paid 2017

979 W. Pembrook Ave.
2242 E. Berkley

P.O. Box 509

221E, Halsey

3220 W. Meadowlark Cir.
12269 Hwy T

350S. John Q Hammons Pky 3D

5095 E. Hackberry

4140 E. Lakota

10876 FR 2030

914 Breann Ct.

133 Ranch Rd.

2715S. Kimbrough Ave.
2715S. Kimbrough Ave.
2968 S. Eldon Ave.

1454 S. Pickwick Ave
461 Hwy. 174

1451S. Roanoke Ave.
923 S. Missouri

5109S. Tujunga Dr.
5109 S. Tujunga Dr.

5862 Woodcliffe

P.O. Box 3496

P.O. Box 3496

1338 S. Meadowview
2329 W. Chesterfield Blvd #B
2607 N. 24th St.

2607 N. 24th St.

304 W. Nellie Ave
304 W. Nellie Ave
1646 E. Williamsburg
1646 E. Williamsburg
2435 E. Lakota

3657 Sugar Hollow
PO Box 117

PO Box 117

898 Sprit Valley Ct.
838 W. Riverside
same

2249 S. Newton Ave.
4045 E. Linwood Dr.
1202 N. Robberson Ave
6765 W Farm Rd 182
2730 W. Katelain

206 S. Dove Ave.
5136 Chealsea

74 Walnut St., Hamilton
4518S. Ridgecraft Dr.
435 E. Walnut St

435 E. Walnut St
3909 Cuttler Ct.

3909 South Cuttler Ct

** Life Member

Nixa

Spfd

Bois D'Arc
Republic
Spfd
Marionville
Spfd

Spfd

Spfd
Monett
Nixa
Saddlebrook
Spfd

Spfd

Spfd

Spfd

Mt. Vernon
Spfd

Spfd

Spfd

Spfd

Spfd

Spfd

Spfd

Spfd

Spfd
Ozark
Ozark
Monett
Monett
Spfd

Spfd

Spfd

Spfd
Stark City
Stark City
Nixa
Spfd.

Spfd
Spfd
Spfd
Republic
Spfd
Spfd
Spfd
MA
Spfd
Spfd
Spfd
Spfd
Spfd

20-Feb-17

65714 none
65804 none

65612 catfish confederate@yahoo.com

65738 okarmstrong@cablemo.net

65810 none

65805 frances b 65705@yahoo.com

65806 frankbridges@frankbridges.com

65809 sjbuffat@sbcglobal.net

65809 jodyclifton59@gmail.com

65708 norma.clinton65708@gmail.com

65714 tomcokay2@suddenlink.net

65630 jonnbarb@centurytel.net

65807 luvendacowart@gmail.com

65807 luvendacowart@gmail.com

65807 rogercummins@att.net

65804 sylcunningham@ymail.com

65712 lindaditzler@yahoo.com

65807 bdrake1620@gmail.com

65806 leneagleburger@sbcglobal.net

65810 bobandjag@yahoo.com
65810 same
none

65803 sfuller4l7@mediacombb.net

65808 none
65808 none

65804 jgallionmal@yahoo.com

65807 donlewisgarrett@gmail.com

65721 ctxmarge @centurytel.net

65721 same

65708 pastorwalt4d2@yahoo.com

65708 same

65804 dharkreader@sbcglobal.net

65804 same
65802 none

65809 bman723@sbcglobal.net

64866 same
64866 tehigdon@jscomm.net

65714 t john hillmer@nps.gov

65807 irwinsprng@aol.com

65807 jsquared 71@yahoo.com

65809 donkeck@missouristate.edu

65802 none
65738 jckjdk65@gmail.com

65807 stubbykyle @yahoo.com

65802 connie langum@nps.gov

65804 csanlee@aol.com
1982 none

65810 cmann981@yahoo.com

65806 cdmartin33@outlook.com

65806 same
65807 none

65807 sallymcalear@missouristate.edu

837-9668
881-6833
417-840-7675
417-732-6397
883-8339
417-631-5898
573-308-7272
862-0806
300-5919
236-0739
724-2361
417-443-1231
882-8709
882-8709
838-3318
869-9754
737-0826

863-2241
887-4243
887-4243

882-1042
315-8535

315-8535
343-2887
839-1616
581-5147

235-8646
235-8646
889-9532
889-9532
881-2212
861-6297
417-437-5974
417-437-5974
724-1254
862-2325

766-2140
887-7661
864-6666
732-2729
885-8065
343-8238
882-7211

882-3960
831-9990
831-9990
887-1699
887-1699



MCcCANN, Gordan **
NOONAN, Tim
PARRISH, Kent
PISTON, Bill **
PISTON, Nancy **
PRIMROSE, Herb
PURTELL, John
PURTELL, Patrica
PYLE, Peggy

PYLE, Steve

RAUCH, David
REDFERN, Jerry
REESE, Walter 2016-2019
RICHARDSON, Alice
ROBINSON, Elizabeth
ROBINSON, James
RUTHERFORD, John **
SANDAGE, Jim
SCAMINACI, Dori
SCAMINACI, James
SCHLEMMER, Roger
SCOTT, Jacob
SHERIFF, Michael 2016-17
SING, Janet

STICKLEY, Paul
SWEENEY, Karen **
SWEENEY, Tom **
THAEMLITZ, Geri 2015 2016
WALKER, Paul
WALKER, Virgilia
Weddle, David

WEIS, Patrick

WOOD, Floyd
WOODS, Herbert
WOODS, Imogene

P.O. Box 50547

691 Cherry Ridge

413 E. Cozy

828 S. Delaware

828 S. Delaware

205 Glenwood Circle Dr.
4051 E. Dardenelle PI
4051 E. Dardenelle PI
15511 E. Kaw Rapids
15511 E. Kaw Rapids
403 SE Hwy 14

2032 E. Timberhill PI.
107 Phoenix Ave.

301- 98 Freeman Rd
7565 N. Idle Acres Ln
7565 N. Idle Acres Ln
1329 S. Meadowview
5690S. Fairview Ave.
3439S. Valley View Ave
3439S. Valley View Ave
2733 E. Battlefield, # 106
1074 S. Elder Ave.

4121 Hidden Hill Rd.
P.O. Box 103

579 walnut Grove circle
2592 Skyline Dr.

2595 Skyline Dr.

3954 N. Bannister Ave.
3219 W. Rivulet Pass
3219 W. Rivulet Pass
2813 W. Ellison Dr.
4698 S. Shady Lake Ct.
P.O. Box 194

1167 W. Shawnee

1167 W.Shawnee

Spfd
Spfd.
Spfd
Spfd
Spfd
Cassville
Spfd
Spfd
Nevada
Nevada
Billings
Spfd.

St. Robert

Central Point

Spfd
Spd
Spfd
Spfd
Spfd
Spfd
Spfd
Spfd
OK
Grovespring
Nixa
Spfd
Spfd
Spfd
Spfd
Spfd
Spfd
Spfd.
Marionville
Spfd.
Spfd.

65805 gordanmccann@sbcglobal.net

65809 IRAREF@hotmail.com
65807 gkp1955@yahoo.com
65802 number5study@live.com
65802 npiston@spsmail.org
65625 h primrose @yahoo.com
65809 ic pd@sbcglobal.net
65809 same

64772 spylel@hotmail.com
64772 same

65610 davidlrauch@yahoo.com
65804 jerryredfern@att.net
65584 browin137@gmail.com

OR 97502 none

65803

65803 jbrobinson80@gmail.com
65804 jrutherf@juno.com
65810 j.sandage @mchsi.com
65804 doriblue2@att.net

65804 18scam3l@att.net

65804 RBSPBS@ mchsi.com
65802 jacob.scott314@att.net
73072 none

65662 jsing5551@yahoo.com
65714 pfstickley@msn.com
65804 poppydd@mchsi.com
65804 same

65803 none

65810 paul walker 484@msn.com
65810 same

65810 dbweddle@msn.com
65810 weispatrick3@aol.com
65705 floyd.and.sally.wood @att.net
65830 hrb34wds@hotmail.com
65830 same

869-9312
350-4272
872-9029
414-9522
861-6856
417-846-5040
882-8787
882-8787
417-667-7520
417-667-7520
417-669-6180
839-3301
573-586-8641
541-665-0848
493-9400
493-9400
890-5893
501-1360
887-7844
887-7844
887-5544
576-4524
405-329-9355
828-691-0880
848-1633
343-6603
343-6603

861-0554
same

417-258-2888
886-3425
886-3425



