

Buck and Ball

Official Newsletter of the Civil War Round Table of the Ozarks www.cwrto.com April 2017

Next Meeting

The next meeting of the Civil War Round Table of the Ozarks Wednesday, April 12th 6:30pm at The Library Center

Our Featured Speaker will be Jane Johannson and her presentation entitled: "A Constant School of Excitement: Albert C. Ellithorpe and the Border War"



M. Jane Johansson is a native of Oklahoma and earned her bachelor's degree at Oklahoma Baptist University. Her master's degree in library science and her Ph.D. in American history were earned at the University of North Texas. She is a professor of history at Rogers State University and commutes weekly between her home in Pryor and her home in Alva, where her husband is an assistant professor of English at Northwestern Oklahoma State University. Jane has spent much of her life studying the American Civil War and has a particular interest in the trans-Mississippi war.

> ANNUAL SPONSORS Commerce Bank Great Southern Bank

2017 Executive Officers

President Connie Langum

Vice President Walter Cowart

Past President O.K. Armstrong

Treasurer Janet Sing

At Large Member Gary "Stubby" Kyle

Wilson's Creek National Battlefield Foundation Liason Ted Hillmer, Jr.

Secretary John Kinsley

Buck and Ball Editor Jacob Scott

Refreshments Karen Hamer

Website John Rutherford

Program Chair Connie Langum Bill Piston

Membership Chairman Jim Scaminaci

Fundraiser Dan Cunningham Dori Scaminaci

Book Chair Bill Piston It's April in the Ozarks—the trees are blooming and the birds are singing! One day it is raining and freezing and the next its 70 degrees and I want to be outside playing in the dirt!! That's just Spring in the Ozarks I guess—I should be used to it since I have lived here most of my life!

Our speaker this month is Jane Johansson and the title of her talk is "A Constant School of Excitement: Albert C. Ellithorpe and the Border War. She is a native of Oklahoma and earned her bachelor's degree at Oklahoma Baptist University. Her master's degree in library science and her Ph.D. in American history were earned at the University of North Texas. She is a professor of history at Rogers State University and commutes weekly between her home in Pryor and her home in Alva, where her husband is an assistant professor of English at Northwestern Oklahoma State University. Jane has spent much of her life studying the American Civil War and has a particular interest in the trans-Mississippi theater of the war. I look forward to hearing Jane's presentation on the 12th!

I want to thank Dr. Piston for doing such a wonderful job with the book raffle! He and his wife, Nancy, have graciously taken all the books left to the Round Table by Ralph Thaemlitz into their home. That is no small feat and I am very grateful for their assistance.

My sincere thanks also goes out to Karen Hamer and Jacquie Faenger for the wonderful treats they bring for us each month!! I always tell myself that I don't need any dessert but they always bring something I can't pass up!! Be sure and put your donations in the kitty so we can continue to have these fine treats.

I think we almost have this year's speakers finalized. Here is what we have: May—Cherrie Mann, Civil War Round Table of the Ozarks June—Dr. Kristen Oertel, University of Tulsa July—John Sellars, Executive Director of the History Museum August—TBD September—Kyle Sinisi, The Citadel

If anyone has any speakers they would like to see come to the Round Table please let Dr. Piston or myself know!

I look forward to seeing all of you on the 12th—remember to pay your dues if you haven't yet and bring a friend!!

Connie Langum President, CWRTO

Upcoming Presentations 2017

April--Jane Johansson--Rogers State University May—Cherrie Mann, Civil War Round Table of the Ozarks June--Dr. Kristen Oertel, University of Tulsa July--John Sellars, Executive Director, History Museum on the Square August--tbd September--Kyle Sinisi, The Citadel October--Marlon Barber, Missouri State University November--Larry Peterson, President of The Rocky Mountain Civil War Round Table December--Christmas dinner

Civil War Round Table of the Ozarks

CIVIL WAR ROUND TABLE OF THE OZARKS Minutes of Meeting 3-8-17

Meeting called to order by President Connie Langum. Invocation given by Stubby Kyle followed by the Pledge to the Flag.

Walt Hamer announced he had made new membership badges. Please leave on table when meeting ends.

Minutes of last meeting in the Buck & Ball were approved. Connie thanked the ladies who bring the snacks each month and also thanked Jacob Scott for his efforts with the Buck & Ball.

Treasury report given by Janet Sing.

Membership report by Jim Scaminaci; membership total at 66.

Fundraising report by Dan Cunningham. Dan asked members to patronize restaurants who donate to the CWRTO and make an effort to thank the managers for their contributions.

Ted Hilmer reported on activities at Wilson's Creek National Battlefield.

Arts in the Park schedule for 2017 is available. First concert is Sat. April 29 with the College of the Ozarks Concert Band and the last concert will be on June 3 with the Ray House Jamboree. The CWRTO voted to sponsor the May 20 concert featuring the "Missouri Boatride Blue Grass". Ted

discussed the Wilson's Creek Foundation Document Overview and passed out brochures on what the foundation promotes.

Volunteer training at Wilson's Creek will start Monday, March 13, 2017 and continue for the next two weeks. Ted also mentioned the new Secretary of the Interior, Ryan Zinke from Montana, who arrived for his first day on the job in Washington, D.C., on horseback.

Travis Archie reported on activities taking place with the "Sons of the Confederacy" organization. These events will be reported in the next issue of the Buck & Ball.

Bill Piston reported on the book raffle.

Connie introduced our guest speaker for the evening, Mike Calvert, who is President of the Western Civil War Round Table of Missouri. His presentation was on the first battle of Independence, MO.

Meeting adjourned.

Respectfully submitted, John D. Kinsley, Secretary

Annual Restaurant Sponsors for the Civil War Round Table of the Ozarks

Chili's	Colton's Steak House	Golden Corral	Bambino's
D'Arpinos	Longhorn Steakhouse	Old Chicago	Olive Garden
Village Inn	Outback Steakhouse	Red Lobster	TGI Friday's
Steak and Shake	Famous Dave's BB	Q	



Civil War Round Table of the Ozarks Membership Renewal Reminder We appreciate your past participation in the CWRTO and we look forward to your involvement in the coming year.

2017 Couple's Membership	\$35.00 🗖
2017 Individual Membership	\$25.00 🗖
2017 Student Membership	\$10.00 🗖
Use Application Fo	orm

Civil War Round Table of the Ozarks

P.O. Box 3451, Springfield, MO 65808-3451

"Meeting Continuously since 1960"

Date: New Renewal Email Address				
Name:Address				
City	State:	_Zip:	Ph/Cell/Home_	
Yearly Due	1 st Qtr.	2 nd Qtr.	3 rd Qtr.	4 th Qtr.
Individual	\$25.00	\$20.00	\$15.00	\$10.00
Individual/Spouse	\$35.00	\$30.00	\$25.00	\$20.00
Full Time Student	\$10.00	\$7.50	\$5.00	\$2.50

Mail Check to: CWRTO, P.O. Box 3451, Springfield, MO 65808-3451 Payable to: CWRTO

CWRTO Members	BOLD Names have paid 2017	** Life Member		20-Feb-17	
ADKINS, R. E. Gene	979 W. Pembrook Ave.	Nixa	65714	none	837-9668
AKERS, Betty **	2242 E. Berkley	Spfd	65804	none	881-6833
Archie, Travis	P.O. Box 509	Bois D'Arc	65612	catfish confederate@yahoo.com	417-840-7675
ARMSTRONG, O K	221 E, Halsey	Republic		okarmstrong@cablemo.net	417-732-6397
BEAUCHAMP, Gene	3220 W. Meadowlark Cir.	Spfd	65810		883-8339
BLACK, Fran	12269 Hwy T	Marionville	65805	frances b 65705@yahoo.com	417-631-5898
BRIDGES, Frank	, 350 S. John Q Hammons Pky 3D	Spfd		frankbridges@frankbridges.com	573-308-7272
BUFFAT, Steve	5095 E. Hackberry	Spfd		sjbuffat@sbcglobal.net	862-0806
CLIFTON, Jody	4140 E. Lakota	Spfd		jodyclifton59@gmail.com	300-5919
CLINTON, Norma	10876 FR 2030	Monett		norma.clinton65708@gmail.com	236-0739
COAY, Thomas	914 Breann Ct.	Nixa		tomcokay2@suddenlink.net	724-2361
CORTNER, Jon	133 Ranch Rd.	Saddlebrook		jonnbarb@centurytel.net	417-443-1231
COWART, Laura, N.	2715 S. Kimbrough Ave.	Spfd		luvendacowart@gmail.com	882-8709
COWART, Walter, L.	2715 S. Kimbrough Ave.	Spfd		luvendacowart@gmail.com	882-8709
CUMMINGS, Roger	2968 S. Eldon Ave.	Spfd		rogercummins@att.net	838-3318
CUNNINGHAM, Dan	1454 S. Pickwick Ave	Spfd		sylcunningham@ymail.com	869-9754
DITZLER, Linda	461 Hwy. 174	Mt. Vernon		lindaditzler@yahoo.com	737-0826
DRAKE, Robert	1451 S. Roanoke Ave.	Spfd		bdrake1620@gmail.com	
EAGLEBURGER, Len **	923 S. Missouri	Spfd		leneagleburger@sbcglobal.net	863-2241
FAENGER, Jacquelyn	5109 S. Tujunga Dr.	Spfd		bobandjaq@yahoo.com	887-4243
FAENGER, Robert	5109 S. Tujunga Dr.	Spfd	65810		887-4243
FRY, Jerry 2017=2018	0_0000100000000000000000000000000000000		00010	none	
FULLER, Sue	5862 Woodcliffe	Spfd	65803	sfuller417@mediacombb.net	882-1042
FUNK, Hal	P.O. Box 3496	Spfd	65808		315-8535
FUNK, Kathy	P.O. Box 3496	Spfd	65808		315-8535
GALLION, James	1338 S. Meadowview	Spfd		jgallionma1@yahoo.com	343-2887
GARRETT, Don	2329 W. Chesterfield Blvd # B	Spfd		donlewisgarrett@gmail.com	839-1616
GOURLEY, Clyde	2607 N. 24th St.	Ozark		ctxmarge@centurytel.net	581-5147
GOURLEY, Marge	2607 N. 24th St.	Ozark	65721		501 51 17
HAMER, Karen	304 W. Nellie Ave	Monett		pastorwalt42@yahoo.com	235-8646
HAMER, Walter	304 W. Nellie Ave	Monett	65708		235-8646
HARKREADER, Ann	1646 E. Williamsburg	Spfd		dharkreader@sbcglobal.net	889-9532
HARKREADER, Damon	1646 E. Williamsburg	Spfd	65804		889-9532
HENNESSY, Gerard	2435 E. Lakota	Spfd	65802		881-2212
HICKMAN, Brian	3657 Sugar Hollow	Spfd		bman723@sbcglobal.net	861-6297
HIGDON, Gail	PO Box 117	Stark City	64866		417-437-5974
HIGDON, Tom	PO Box 117	Stark City		tehigdon@jscomm.net	417-437-5974
HILLMER, Ted	898 Sprit Valley Ct.	Nixa		t_john_hillmer@nps.gov	724-1254
IRWIN, Ray	838 W. Riverside	Spfd.		irwinsprng@aol.com	862-2325
IRWIN, Sherry	same	opra.	03007		002 2020
JONES, Jim	2249 S. Newton Ave.	Spfd	65807	jsquared_71@yahoo.com	766-2140
KECK, Don	4045 E. Linwood Dr.	Spfd		donkeck@missouristate.edu	887-7661
KETEL, Dale	1202 N. Robberson Ave	Spfd	65802		864-6666
KINSLEY, John, D.	6765 W Farm Rd 182	Republic		jckjdk65@gmail.com	732-2729
KYLE, Stubby	2730 W. Katelain	Spfd		stubbykyle@yahoo.com	885-8065
LANGUM, Connie	206 S. Dove Ave.	Spfd		connie langum@nps.gov	343-8238
LEE,Carol	5136 Chealsea	Spfd		csanlee@aol.com	882-7211
LEMMONS, Jake **	74 Walnut St., Hamilton	MA		none	002 /211
MANN, Cherrie	4518 S. Ridgecraft Dr.	Spfd		cmann981@yahoo.com	882-3960
MARTIN, Dudley	435 E. Walnut St	Spfd		cdmartin33@outlook.com	882-3960
· ·		-			
MARTIN, Kay	435 E. Walnut St	Spfd	65806		831-9990
McALEAR, John McALEAR, Sally	3909 Cuttler Ct. 3909 South Cuttler Ct	Spfd Spfd	65807		887-1699 887-1699

McCANN, Gordan **	P.O. Box 50547	Spfd	65805	gordanmccann@sbcglobal.net	869-9312
NOONAN, Tim	691 Cherry Ridge	Spfd.	65809	IRAREF@hotmail.com	350-4272
PARRISH, Kent	413 E. Cozy	Spfd	65807	gkp1955@yahoo.com	872-9029
PISTON, Bill **	828 S. Delaware	Spfd	65802	number5study@live.com	414-9522
PISTON, Nancy **	828 S. Delaware	Spfd	65802	npiston@spsmail.org	861-6856
PRIMROSE, Herb	205 Glenwood Circle Dr.	Cassville	65625	h primrose@yahoo.com	417-846-5040
PURTELL, John	4051 E. Dardenelle Pl	Spfd	65809	ic pd@sbcglobal.net	882-8787
PURTELL, Patrica	4051 E. Dardenelle Pl	Spfd	65809	same	882-8787
PYLE, Peggy	15511 E. Kaw Rapids	Nevada	64772	spyle1@hotmail.com	417-667-7520
PYLE, Steve	15511 E. Kaw Rapids	Nevada	64772	<u>same</u>	417-667-7520
RAUCH, David	403 SE Hwy 14	Billings	65610	davidlrauch@yahoo.com	417-669-6180
REDFERN, Jerry	2032 E. Timberhill Pl.	Spfd.	65804	jerryredfern@att.net	839-3301
REESE, Walter 2016-2019	107 Phoenix Ave.	St. Robert	65584	browin137@gmail.com	573-586-8641
RICHARDSON, Alice	301-98 Freeman Rd	Central Point	OR 97502	none	541-665-0848
ROBINSON, Elizabeth	7565 N. Idle Acres Ln	Spfd	65803		493-9400
ROBINSON, James	7565 N. Idle Acres Ln	Spd	65803	jbrobinson80@gmail.com	493-9400
RUTHERFORD, John **	1329 S. Meadowview	Spfd	65804	jrutherf@juno.com	890-5893
SANDAGE, Jim	5690 S. Fairview Ave.	Spfd	65810	j.sandage@mchsi.com	501-1360
SCAMINACI, Dori	3439 S. Valley View Ave	Spfd	65804	doriblue2@att.net	887-7844
SCAMINACI, James	3439 S. Valley View Ave	Spfd	65804	18scam31@att.net	887-7844
SCHLEMMER, Roger	2733 E. Battlefield, # 106	Spfd	65804	RBSPBS@ mchsi.com	887-5544
SCOTT, Jacob	1074 S. Elder Ave.	Spfd	65802	jacob.scott314@att.net	576-4524
SHERIFF, Michael 2016-17	4121 Hidden Hill Rd.	ОК	73072	none	405-329-9355
SING, Janet	P.O. Box 103	Grovespring	65662	jsing5551@yahoo.com	828-691-0880
STICKLEY, Paul	579 walnut Grove circle	Nixa	65714	pfstickley@msn.com	848-1633
SWEENEY, Karen **	2592 Skyline Dr.	Spfd	65804	poppydd@mchsi.com	343-6603
SWEENEY, Tom **	2595 Skyline Dr.	Spfd	65804	same	343-6603
THAEMLITZ, Geri 2015 2016	3954 N. Bannister Ave.	Spfd	65803	none	
WALKER, Paul	3219 W. Rivulet Pass	Spfd	65810	paul_walker_484@msn.com	861-0554
WALKER, Virgilia	3219 W. Rivulet Pass	Spfd	65810	same	same
Weddle, David	2813 W. Ellison Dr.	Spfd	65810	dbweddle@msn.com	
WEIS, Patrick	4698 S. Shady Lake Ct.	Spfd.	65810	weispatrick3@aol.com	
WOOD, Floyd	P.O. Box 194	Marionville	65705	floyd.and.sally.wood@att.net	417-258-2888
WOODS, Herbert	1167 W. Shawnee	Spfd.	65830	hrb34wds@hotmail.com	886-3425
WOODS, Imogene	1167 W.Shawnee	Spfd.	65830	same	886-3425